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AX ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the-Average Amount
of BANK NOTES of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation

. during the Week ended Saturday, the 28th day of June, 1890..

PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue. Average
Amount,

Ashford Bank
Aylesbury Old Bank ...

Baldock Bank and Baldock and {
Biggleswade Bank ... j

Bedford Bank
IJicester and Oxfordshire Bank and 1

Oxford Bank ]
Buckingham Bank
Bury and Suffolk Bank, Sudbury)

Bank, and Stowmarket Bank J
Banbury Bank ... ... -...
Banbury Old Bank '
Bedfordshire Leighton Buzzard Bank

Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Bank
Canterbury Bank

. Colchester Bank
Colchester and Essex Bank, and}

Witham and Essex Bank, andv
Hadleigh Suffolk Bank ... )

City Bank, Exeter ...

Derby Bank
Darlington -Bank, Durham Bank,

and Stockton-on-Tees Bank
Dorchester Old Bank and Dorset-

shire Bank

East Riding Bank .,
Essex Bank and Bishop's Stortford I

Bank ... ... ... j
Exeter Bank

Faversham Bank

Godalming Bank
Grantham Bank

Hull Bank and Kingston-npon-Hull)
Bank J

Huntingdon Town and County Bank
Harwich Bank
Hertfordshire, Hitchin Bank

Ipswich Bank ... ... ...
Ipswich and Needham Market Bank A

Suffolk, Hadleigh Bank, Man-(
ningtree and Mistley Bank, and f
Woodbridge Bank... ... jl

Kington and Radnorshire Bank
Kendal Bank

Leeds Bank ...
Leeds Union Bank
Leicester Bank
Lincoln Bank

Ashford... ...
Aylesbury

Biggleswade

Bedford

Bicester ... • ...

Buckingham

Bury St. Edmunds
Banbury
Banbury... ...
Leighton Buzzard

Cambridge ...
Canterbury
Colchester *..

Colchester

Exeter .. ...

Derby
Darlington

Dorchester ...

Beverley...
Chelmsford

Exeter

Faversham ...

Godalming ...
Grantham ...

Hull

Huntingdon ...
Harwich ,
Hitchin

Ipswich ..

Ipswich .. . ...

Kington ..
.Kendal ...

Leeds
Leeds .
Leicester
Lincoln „

Pomfret and Co. ... ..,
Cobb, Bartlett, and Co.

Wells, Hogge, and Co

Barnard.and Co. .., ...

Tubb and Co. ...

Bartlett and Co ...

Oakes, Bevan, and Co.... Not

J. C. and A. Gillett and Co. ...
T. R. Cobb and Son
Bassett, Son, and Harris ..,

Messrs. Fosters... ... ...
Hammond and Co. ... ...
Round, Green, and Co..,..

Mills and Co. ... ...

Snow, Snow, Thomas, and Snow

Samuel Smith and Co

Backhouse and Co.

R. R. Williams and Co.

Beckett and Co.
3

Sparrow, Tufnell, and Co.

Sanders and Co

Hilton and Co ;.

Mellersh and Co.
Hardy and Co. ... ... ...

Smith Brothers and Co. ...

Veasey and Co
Cox, Cobbold, and Co
Sharpies and Co.

Bacon and Co

Gurneys, Alexanders, and Co....

Da vies and Co. ... ... ...
Wakefield, Crewdson,and Co....

Beckett and Co.
Wm. Wms. Brown and Co. ...
T. and T. T. Paget
Smith, Ellison, and Co

£
5770

10714.

7771
15724
7958

10836
received.

9489
8687

16651

27018
8815
7480

16807

511$

6207

52678

21612

33351

20305

12869

2317

5038
7156

10156

10465
1864

18015

12797

28406

10782
35691

51435
27600

7746
64808


