AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ended Saturday, the 28th day of June, 1890.

PRIVATE BANKS.

			,
Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.			Average Amount,
Ashford Bank Aylesbury Old Bank	Ashford Aylesbury	Pomfret and Co Cobb, Bartlett, and Co	£ 5770 10714
Baldock Bank and Baldock and Biggleswade Bank	Biggleswade	Wells, Hogge, and Co	7771
Bedford Bank	Bedford	Barnard and Co	15724
Bicester and Oxfordshire Bank and \	Bicester	Tubb and Co	7958
Oxford Bank 5. Buckingham Bank	Buckingham		10836
Bury and Suffolk Bank, Sudbury	Bury St. Edmunds		_
Bank, and Stowmarket Bank	Banbury	T.O. 14 O''. 10	9489
Banbury Bank Banbury Old Bank	Banbury	T. R. Cobb and Son	8687
Bedfordshire Leighton Buzzard Bank	Leighton Buzzard		16651
Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Bank	Cambridge	Messrs. Fosters	27018
Canterbury Bank	Canterbury	Hammond and Co	8815
Colchester Bank Colchester and Essex Bank, and)	Colchester	Round, Green, and Co	7480
Witham and Essex Bank, and Hadleigh Suffolk Bank	Colchester	Mills and Co	16807
City Bank, Exeter	Exeter	Snow, Snow, Thomas, and Snow	5118
Derby Bank	Derby	Samuel Smith and Co	6207
Darlington Bank, Durham Bank, and Stockton-on-Tees Bank	Darlington	Backhouse and Co	52678
Dorchester Old Bank and Dorset- shire Bank	Dorchester	R. R. Williams and Co	21612
m ner Bul	D1	Deday and Gai	00051
Essex Bank and Bishop's Stortford	Beverley Chelmsford	Beckett and Co Sparrow, Tufnell, and Co	33351 20305
Bank	Exeter	Sanders and Co	12869
Faversham Bank	Faversham	Hilton and Co	2317
Godalming Bank	Godalming	Mellersh and Co.	5038
Grantham Bank	Grantham	Hardy and Co	7156
Hull Bank and Kingston-upon-Hull	Hull	Smith Brothers and Co	10156
Bank S Huntingdon Town and County Bank	17	Vessey and Co	10465
Harwich Bank	Harwich	Cox, Cobbold, and Co	1864
Hertfordshire, Hitchin Bank	Hitchin	Sharples and Co	18015
Ipswich Bank Ipswich and Needham Market Bank,	Ipswich	Bacon and Co	12797
Suffolk, Hadleigh Bank, Man- ningtree and Mistley Bank, and Woodbridge Bank	Ipswich	Gurneys, Alexanders, and Co	28406
Kington and Radnorshire Bank	Kington	Davies and Co	10782
Kendal Bank	Kendal	Wakefield, Crewdson, and Co	35691
Leeds Bank	Leeds	Beckett and Co	51435
Leeds Union Bank	Leeds	Wm. Wms. Brown and Co	27600
Leicester Bank Lincoln Bank	Leicester	T. and T. T. Paget Smith, Ellison, and Co	7746 64808
THEORE SOS SOS	LIECOIN	Chilly ismson, and Come	OZOOO .